Contents

Preface

Introduction

Summary

Botanical description
Phytotherapeutic information
Chemical compounds
Symbolism

Dream proving

Dream proving, summary
Dream proving, the dreams in full
Images observed by a medium
Physical and mental symptoms

Case studies

1- chemotherapy; war; white

2- chemotherapy and radiotherapy
3- fire disaster; white and black

4- fire and war; unsafety

5- war; insecurity; white and black
6- war and fire

7- fire and war; white and black

8- fire and war

9- black and white; unsafety
10- fire
10- fire; the patient's own experience

Rubrics for the repertory: Diosp-k-c

11

13

14

24

64

66

68

68
72
77
82
90
95
102
110
116
119
124

127



