## Contents

Preface	3
Introduction	4
Summary	5
Botanical description	6
Phytotherapeutic information	7
Chemical compounds	9
Symbolism	11
Dream proving	13
Dream proving, summary	14
Dream proving, the dreams in full	24
Images observed by a medium	64
Physical and mental symptoms	66
Case studies	68
1- chemotherapy; war; white	68
2- chemotherapy and radiotherapy	72
3- fire disaster; white and black	77
4- fire and war; unsafety	82
5- war; insecurity; white and black	90
6- war and fire	95
7- fire and war; white and black	102
8- fire and war	110
9- black and white; unsafety	116
10- fire	119
10- fire; the patient's own experience	124
Rubrics for the repertory: Diosp-k-c	127